### 508591433 06/10/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI287006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Massachusetts General Hospital	04/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	National Science Foundation
Street Address:	2415 Eisenhower Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 18200
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445131

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7032929041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032928473

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Dana Thibodeau

**Address Line 1:** 2415 Eisenhower Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 18200

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MRS. Arlene Marshall
SIGNATURE:	MRS. Arlene Marshall
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1,272#page1.tif

PATENT 508591433 REEL: 067670 FRAME: 0025

# **License to the United States Government**

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

Invention Title: SEE: Time-Domain Spectrally Encoded Endoscopy
Inventor(s): Guillermo J. Tearney, Dvir Yelin, Brett E Bouma, Seok Yun
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 05/31/2006
Patent or Application Serial No.: 11/445,131
Grant/Contract Number(s): BES0086709
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):
The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq. , and the Standard Patent Rights clause
at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Signed this 20th day of April , 20 21

By Lucy E. Gedrites, M.A. Lucy Gedrites
(Institutional Business Official)

Title Technology Transfer Specialist

For MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL
(Grantee/Contractor Organization)

Partners Healthcare Innovation 399 Revolution Drive, Suite 755
At Somerville, MA 02145
(Business Address)

**RECORDED: 06/10/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 067670 FRAME: 0026